

Agency - Rajeev Kr. Singh

Sheek Bighu - 19-10-2019

**Schedule XLV - Total No. 134;**

**for 10 days**

**BHAR P.W. 10**

**E.E. R.W. 10: 10000 flurcungabod DIVISION**

**A.E. Kufumba 310 DIVISION**

**WASWADAT 1000**

**Nb-2855**



Certified That This M.B. Contain (100)  
Pages By Printers Machine And Issued  
To Sri.....Rajan Nam.....A.E- R.W.D  
Work Sub-Div.....Kulumba.....

Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Work Division, Aurangabad

Substantive NLV - Form No. 124.

E.E. A. bad. Dividing

A: E. Kytumba. 2010-11-11

MEASUREMENT BOOK.

2855

511467

Shi Babam Ram A.e Kutumba.

**Plan of the study** 

Time of tape entry \_\_\_\_\_

निष्ठा. मध्यमिंदु मेरा, मया ।



| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |

ABSTRACT OF COST(1) Providing & fixing of(a) Bench markQty vide T.M.B P/101ND CR 3955.08/NO - Rs 3956=00(b) Reference pillars3ND CR 1795.56/NO - Rs 5386=00(2) Clearing & grubbingRoad land - - -Qty vide T.M.B P/150.65 HectareCR 51133.74/Hect - Rs 33232=00(3) Providing Box cuttingQty vide T.M.B P/1515.75 M<sup>3</sup>CR 74.16/M<sup>3</sup> - Rs 1391=00(4) Construction ofEmbankment - - -11.25 M<sup>3</sup> CR 26.11/M<sup>3</sup> - Rs 294=00(5) Construction ofEmbankmentmaterial of fumeelfrom borrow pits - - -

Continuation

Rs 44266=00



| Particulars                 | Details of actual measurement |                       |       |   | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|---|------------------|
|                             | No.                           | L                     | B     | D |                  |
|                             |                               |                       | B/F B |   | 44266=00         |
| (a) For 100 M Leach         |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B P1-          |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| P1/15-                      |                               | 362.71 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
| Vide M.B. No -              |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| 2023 P1-11-                 |                               | 601.61 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
|                             |                               | 964.32 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
| @ B 131.03/M <sup>3</sup> - |                               |                       |       |   | 126355=0         |
| (b) For 1000 M Leach        |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B              |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| P1-15 -                     |                               | 155.43 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
| Vide M.B. No                |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| 2023 P1-1                   |                               | 244.04 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
|                             |                               | 399.47 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
| @ B 174.94/M <sup>3</sup> - |                               |                       |       |   | 69693=0          |
| (c) Construction of Sub     |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| grade & earthen shoulder    |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B              |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| P1-                         |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| (a) For 1000 M Leach        |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B              |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| P1-16 -                     |                               | 523.52 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
| Vide M.B. No                |                               |                       |       |   |                  |
| 2023 P1-2                   |                               | 26.10 M <sup>3</sup>  |       |   |                  |
|                             |                               | 549.62 M <sup>3</sup> |       |   |                  |
| @ B 174.56/M <sup>3</sup> - |                               |                       |       |   | 97052=00         |

Continuation

B 337956=00



| Particulars             | Details of actual measurement |                                          |                |   | Contents of area |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------------|----------------|---|------------------|
|                         | No.                           | L                                        | B              | D |                  |
|                         |                               | B/F P <sub>2</sub>                       |                |   | 337556=00        |
| (b) For 100 M Load      |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B          |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| P1-16-                  |                               | 1244.90                                  | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
| Vide M.B.M              |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| 2023 P1-2               |                               | 32.52                                    | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
|                         |                               | 1202.44                                  | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
|                         |                               | CP 141.17/M <sup>3</sup> - B 191012=00   |                |   |                  |
| 2) Construction of -    |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| granular Sub base       |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B          |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| P1-16-                  |                               | 540.99                                   | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
| Vide M.B.M              |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| 2023 P1-2-              |                               | 7.71                                     | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
|                         |                               | 556.70                                   | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
|                         |                               | CP 2571.25/M <sup>3</sup> - B 1431415=00 |                |   |                  |
| (c) Providing spreading |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| 2 Compacting M.B.M      |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| 9512 - -                |                               | 0.2                                      |                |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B          |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| P1-16-                  |                               | 261.56                                   | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
| Vide M.B.M              |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
| 2023 P1-3               |                               | 5.24                                     | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
|                         |                               | 266.80                                   | M <sup>3</sup> |   |                  |
|                         |                               | CP 3678.34/M <sup>3</sup> - B 981361=00  |                |   |                  |
|                         |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
|                         |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |
|                         |                               |                                          |                |   |                  |

Continuation B 2931394=00



| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measurement |         |                |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------|----------------|----|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                           | L       | B              | D  |                  |
|                                                          |                               | B/F R   |                |    | 2931394=00       |
| (9) Providing & applying<br>Prime coat . . . etc . . .   |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B.                                          |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| P1-19 -                                                  |                               | 2295.00 | N <sup>2</sup> |    |                  |
| @ Rs 45.00 / N <sup>2</sup> - -                          |                               |         |                | Rs | 103436=00        |
| (10) Providing and applying<br>Jack Coat . . . etc . . . |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B P1-19                                     |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| 2295.00 N <sup>2</sup> -                                 |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| @ Rs 15.32 / N <sup>2</sup> - -                          |                               |         |                | Rs | 35159=00         |
| (11) Providing 20 mm Thick<br>mix Seal Surface -         |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B P1-19                                     |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| 2295.00 N <sup>2</sup> -                                 |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| @ Rs 204.90 / N <sup>2</sup> - -                         |                               |         |                | Rs | 470246=00        |
| (12) Providing Rigid<br>Pavement . . . etc . . .         |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B P1-13                                     |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| 201.96 N <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| @ Rs 6200.39 / N <sup>3</sup> -                          |                               |         |                | Rs | 1252729=00       |
| (13) Providing P.C.C. 150 - -                            |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| (a) K.M. Stone - 2 NO                                    |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| @ Rs 2051.61 / NO - -                                    |                               |         |                | Rs | 4103=00          |
| (b) 200 M Stone - 4 NO.                                  |                               |         |                |    |                  |
| @ Rs 563.63 / NO -                                       |                               |         |                | Rs | 2255=00          |
| Continuation                                             |                               |         |                |    |                  |
|                                                          |                               |         |                | Rs | 4792464=00       |



| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
|                                               | B/F B                         |   |   |   | 4792464=00       |
| (14) Providing & fixing logo of M.M.G.Sy Road |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 4 NO @ Rs 9276.54/NO - Rs                     |                               |   |   |   | 37106=00         |
| (15) Providing net Letter                     |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| As vide N.B No 2523 P1-3                      |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 220=00 NO @ Rs 0.52/NO - Rs                   |                               |   |   |   | 114=00           |
| (16) Providing Boundary Pillars               |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| etc.                                          |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 40 NO @ Rs 465.71/NO - Rs                     |                               |   |   |   | 18748=00         |
| (17) Providing & fixing Traffic Sign Board    |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| As vide T.O.B P1-14                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| (a) 600 mm equilateral Triangle - 4 NO        |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ Rs 3693.59/NO - Rs                          |                               |   |   |   | 14774=00         |
| (b) 600 mm circular                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 2 NO @ Rs 4965.44/NO - Rs                     |                               |   |   |   | 9931=00          |
| (c) 600 mm x 600 mm                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 2 NO @ Rs 6739.44/NO - Rs                     |                               |   |   |   | 13677=00         |
| (d) 600 mm x 150 mm                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 2 NO @ Rs 4835.27/NO - Rs                     |                               |   |   |   | 9671=00          |
| (e) 900 mm side Octagon                       |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 2 NO                                          |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ Rs 6961.33/NO - Rs                          |                               |   |   |   | 17723=00         |
| Continuation                                  |                               |   |   |   | Rs 4914408=00    |



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                         | Details of actual measurement |   |       |   | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|-------|---|------------------|
|                                     | No.                           | L | B     | D |                  |
|                                     |                               |   | B/E B |   | 4914408=00       |
| (18) Providing Road marking - - - - |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| (19) B.T Portion                    |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| Qty vide M.B No. 2023 P1-3          |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| 120.00 M <sup>2</sup>               |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| @ Rs 225.44/M <sup>2</sup> - - -    |                               |   |       | A | 88253=00         |
| (20) PCC Portion - - -              |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| 66.00 M <sup>2</sup>                |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| @ Rs 82.29/M <sup>2</sup> - - -     |                               |   |       | B | 54205=00         |
| (21) Planting of Trees - - -        |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| 60 NO @ Rs 819.26/NO -              |                               |   |       | B | 48916=00         |
| (22) Providing Tongue plate         |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| Repro 300 mm dia - - -              |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| Qty vide M.B No. 2023               |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| P1-3 - 30.00 M                      |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| @ Rs 894.20/M - - -                 |                               |   |       | B | 26826=00         |
| (23) E/W in excavations for         |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| foundation of structure -           |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B P1-17                |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| 106.32 M <sup>3</sup>               |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| @ Rs 269.32/M <sup>3</sup> - - -    |                               |   |       | B | 28704=00         |
| (24) Providing PCC M15              |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| in open foundation - - -            |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| 17.75 M <sup>3</sup>                |                               |   |       |   |                  |
| @ Rs 4909.79/M <sup>3</sup> - - -   |                               |   |       | B | 87149=00         |
| Continuation                        |                               |   |       |   |                  |
|                                     |                               |   |       |   | B 5248461=00     |



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |

P/F R

5248461=00

(23) Providing PCC 120 mm

Sub structure - - -

112.98 M<sup>3</sup>@ Rs 5693.74/M<sup>3</sup> - - - Rs 643279=00

(24) Providing 600 mm dia

RCC NP13 Rebar - - -

Qty vide T.M.B Pl-10

22.50 M

@ Rs 1018.15/M - - - Rs 22728=00

(25) Providing 1000 mm

dia RCC NP13 Rebar

15.00 M @ Rs 3736.61/M - - - Rs 56049=00

(26) Providing Painting

on Passa Pot Wall - - -

Qty vide T.M.B. No 2423

Pl-4 - 75.72 M<sup>2</sup>@ Rs 97.19/M<sup>2</sup> - - - Rs 7651=00

(27) Dismantling of

Existing structure - - -

Qty vide T.M.B Pl-10

a. Cement Concrete - - -

3.19 M<sup>3</sup> @ Rs 4841.74/M<sup>3</sup> - - - Rs 15411=00

b. Brick Masonry - - -

67.62 M<sup>3</sup> @ Rs 231.77/M<sup>3</sup> - - - Rs 20308=00

Continuation

Rs 6000017=00



Scanned with CamScanner